
Embassy of India 
Lisbon 

 
No.  LIS/872/01/2025                        April 16, 2025 

 
 

Subject: Extension for  - Submission of Bids for Renovation of Swimming pool at India 
House. 

 

 In connection with the Tender notice dated March 12, 2025 for the complete renovation of 
the swimming pool in India House, located at Avenida da Torre de Belem Nº10/10A, Lisbon, 
Postal Code: 1400-031, the following changes may be noted: 

 
2. The deadline for submission of bids has been extended and the revised dates are as below: 
 

Revised Dates 
 

S. No. Events Date 

1. Tender Publish Date 13 March 2025 

2. Bid Submission start date 17 March 20245 
3. Bid Submission end date 30 April 2025 (till 1700 hrs, Portuguese time) 

4. Opening of Technical Bids 02 May 2025 
5. Opening of Financial Bids 02 May 2025(only technically qualified bidders) 

6. Tender Evaluation Period & 
award of job 

3rd Week of May 2025 

7. Commencement of renovation 
work of the pool. 

3rd Week of May 2025 

8. Completion of work. 06 June 2025 

 
 

3. The other details, terms and conditions mentioned in the tender notice, remain unchanged. 


